

# Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Meeting Agenda

### Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

	Ronald E. Finley (2nd), Chairman Theresa Cass Galvin (6th), Tony Miller (3rd AL)	
Monday, May 2, 2022	9:20 AM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

#### ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

### **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

20935 A RESOLUTION authorizing a payment in the amount of \$36,875.00 to the Kansas City Police Department to cover the cost of participation in the department's Kansas City Emergency Threat Analysis Capability group.